For the table above the following interpretations should be made:

1. The sensitivity indicator of the parameters increases with increasing levels of noise. Higher

magnitudes therefore indicate more tendency for the parameters to change as noise is injected
into the system and less values indicate the opposite.

2. The comparative magnitudes between the columns of sensitivity indicate the comparative

sensitivities between the parameters when subjected to the same level of noise.

The sensitivity computations in the above table have been amplified to get a clearer picture of

the system performance. The numeric values themselves do not bear any stance with

63

Chapter 5 A~plication of Genetic Estimation to a Servo DC Motor

sensitivity as defined, but only the difference between them is important. Also to be noted, is

the rate of decay of these values as the noise is increased. The table below presents the results

of a similar test applied to the recursive least squares.

Table 5.3 Sensitivity analysis table for the varying degrees on noise for the RLS estimator

Noise level c , D Fractionll Fractional I Sensitivity in C I Sensitivity in D

Change in Change in D

0% 0.0352 -0.968 - - - -
1% 0.0352 -0.968 0 0 - -
2% 0.0350 -0.967 -0.00568 -0.00103 -0.00063 -0.00011

5% 0.0347 -0.966 -0.0142 -0.00207 -0.00075 -0.00011

10% 0.0331 -0.965 -0.0597 -0.0031 -0.00153 -7.9E-05

20% 0.0268 -0.967 -0.2386 -0.00103 -0.00302 -l.3E-05

50% 0.0226 -0.970 -0.3579 0.002066 -0.00362 2.09E-05

75% 0.0126 -0.971 -0.6421 0.003099 -0.00431 2.08E-05

100% 0.00597 -0.987 -0.8304 0.019628 -0.00417 9.86E-05

In the above table, the reader's attention is drawn to the magnitudes of the computed

fractional changes occurring in the parameters as the level of noise is increased. When

inspecting the table, it can be seen that there is less tendency in the parameter D to move

away from the nominal even as the noise level increases. The parameter C on the other hand

is composed of the multiplicative effect of the sensitive pole in the continuous domain and

gain in the same domain.

Table 5.2 shows an anomalous behavior of the sensitivities when judged against the values of

the parameters themselves. According to observations made and documented here, there was